#### **APOLLO INGREDIENTS LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Indsoya Limited)

Regd. Off: Mittal Enclave Bldg- 6 Awing A-1 Gr. Flr. Juchandra, Juchandra, Thane, Vasai, Maharashtra, India, 401208

Tel No.: (022) 22852796-97-99, E-mail: info@indsoya.com

Website: www.indsoya.com CIN: L67120MH1980PLC023332

To Date: 9th April, 2024

The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31st March, 2024

Ref: Scrip Code - 503639

\_\_\_\_\_

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the financial year ended March 31, 2024 received from Ms Lovely Ghanshyam Mutreja, Promoter of Apollo Ingredients Limited (Formerly known as Indsoya Limited) on behalf of Promoter & Promoter group of the Company

Kindly take the same on your records and oblige

Thanking You,

### For Apollo Ingredients Limited

(Formerly known as Indsoya Limited)

AYUSHI AGRAWAL Digitally signed by AYUSHI AGRAWAL Date: 2024.04.09 13:23:35 +05'30'

## Ayushi Agrawal

Company secretary and compliance officer

Date: 9th April, 2024

# Lovely Ghanshyam Mutreja

Address: A-1, Nalandapushp, Chs, Sector 2 Mittal Enclave, Naigoan, East Thane 401201, Maharashtra, India.

Contant: E-mail: <a href="mailto:lovely@apolloingredients.com">lovely@apolloingredients.com</a> Mobile: 7498039607

Date: 9th April, 2024

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub. -: Declaration in terms of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended 31st March, 2024

Ref. -: Scrip Code - 503639

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Dear Sir / Madam,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, Lovely Ghanshyam Mutreja, Promoter of the Company and on behalf of the Members of Promoter & Promoter Group of Apollo Ingredients Limited (Formerly known as Indsoya Limited), hereby declare that we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your records and oblige.

Thanking you Your faithfully,

LOVELY GANSHYAM

Digitally signed by LOVELY GANSHYAM MUTREJA Date: 2024.04.09 19:08:23 +05'30'

#### Lovely Ghanshyam Mutreja

Director

**MUTREJA** 

DIN: 03307922 Date: 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

CC:

**DSE Estates Limited** 

House, 3/1 Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi, Delhi- 110002

Cc:

Audit Committee
APOLLO INGREDIENTS LIMITED
(Formerly known as Indsoya Limited)
Mittal Enclave Bldg- 6 A wing A-1 Gr. Flr.
Juchandra, Juchandra, Thane, Vasai,
Maharashtra, India, 401208